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DVV CLARIFICATION

2.1.1 Enrolment Percentage

HEI Response: 18.28

Y

Web: www.vvcet.ac.in

2.1.1.1. Number of seats filled year wise during last five years (Only first year

admissions to be considered)

HEI Input:

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

156

81

90

44

134

2.1.1.2. Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last five years HEI Input:

Previous Input:

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
507 567 567 546 576
Change in Input:
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
477 567 567 546 576
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DVV Clarification

HEI Response

Share the documents that show
permission/sanction on intake for enrolling
first year students from the university,
Government, or relevant statutory body.
Also share list of approved admission for
each vyear, specifically for first year
students, categorized by their chosen
programs, as provided by the Affiliating
university

As per DVV clarification, provided the
documents that show permission/sanction
on intake for enrolling first year students

from the university, Government, or
relevant  statutory body. Approved
admission list provided with year-wise

(first year admission) program wise from
the Affiliating university.

HEI Response Documents:

Sl.

No. Particulars

Link to the Relevant
Documents

1 Certificate from the Principal

VIEW

the competent authority

Sanctioned Seats - Year wise — Letter from

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19

Affiliating university

Approved admission list year-wise from the

2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19



https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/1.CERTIFICATE.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/AY-2022-23-AICTE-AND-AU.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/AY-2021-22-AICTE-AND-AU.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/AY-2020-21-AICTE-AND-AU.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/AY-2019-20-AICTE-AND-AU.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/AY-2018-19-AICTE-AND-AU.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2022-23-DOTE-APPROVAL-AND-HEI-NAME-LIST_compressed.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2021-22-DOTE-APPROVAL-AND-HEI-NAME-LIST.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2020-21-DOTE-APPROVAL-AND-HEI-NAME-LIST.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2019-20-DOTE-APPROVAL-AND-HEI-NAME-LIST.pdfhttps:/vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2019-20-DOTE-APPROVAL-AND-HEI-NAME-LIST.pdf
https://vvcet.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2018-19-DOTE-APPROAL-AND-HEI-NAME-LIST.pdf

