Contact: 94421 41122, 94422 48999

Web: www.vvcet.ac.in

(Approved by AICTE-New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University - Chennai)

# **DVV CLARIFICATION**

2.1.1 Enrolment Percentage

**HEI Response: 18.28** 

2.1.1.1. Number of seats filled year wise during last five years (Only first year admissions to be considered)

#### **HEI Input:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
156	81	90	44	134

2.1.1.2. Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last five years HEI Input:

## **Previous Input:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
507	567	567	546	576

## **Change in Input:**

2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
477	567	567	546	576

Tiruchengode - 637214

Contact: 94421 41122, 94422 48999

Web: www.vvcet.ac.in

(Approved by AICTE-New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University - Chennai)

DVV Clarification	HEI Response	
Share the documents that show permission/sanction on intake for enrolling first year students from the university, Government, or relevant statutory body. Also share list of approved admission for each year, specifically for first year students, categorized by their chosen programs, as provided by the Affiliating university	on intake for enrolling first year students from the university, Government, or relevant statutory body. Approved admission list provided with year-wise (first year admission) program wise from	

## **HEI Response Documents:**

SI. No.	Particulars	Link to the Relevant Documents
1	Certificate from the Principal	<u>VIEW</u>
2	Sanctioned Seats - Year wise – Letter from the competent authority	2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19
3	Approved admission list year-wise from the Affiliating university	2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19